ISAF (NTP) guidelines - TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE

1. Ownership

Save only for extracts of other training material provided to ISAF by the authors referred to and appended to in the ISAF National Training Programme Guideline document, the International Sailing Federation Ltd (ISAF) is the exclusive owner of the copyright in the ISAF National Training Programme Guidelines. ISAF has the exclusive right to publish this document in all forms.

2. Status

The ISAF National Training Programme Guideline document is a preliminary draft. It is produced for education and information purposes, to aid in the development of national sail training programmes, delivered through ISAF Member National Authorities.

ISAF may alter information the ISAF National Training Programme Guideline document as it sees fit and without any prior notice. Revised versions, clearly marked with the date of each revision, will be published on the ISAF website. It is the users' entire and sole responsibility to ensure that they reference the current version of the ISAF National Training Programme Guideline document.

ISAF hereby disclaims all warranties and conditions with regard to the information contained in the ISAF National Training Programme Guideline document, including all implied warranties and conditions of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, title and non-infringement.

3. Usage

This document is a preliminary draft and whilst information pertaining to the programmes it contains may be used, users must accept responsibility for their own actions. Users cannot state that they are in any way licensed or approved by ISAF, unless officially appointed by ISAF to do so.

Use in any way of the ISAF National Training Programme Guideline document constitutes agreement with these Terms and Conditions.

The ISAF National Training Programme Guideline document may not be used in reference to any products, services or activity other than those of ISAF and any use must be specifically approved by ISAF in writing.

Access to the ISAF National Training Programme Guideline document is for information, educational and teaching purposes only, and not for any commercial exploitation other than as an aid to the development of national sail training programmes delivered by ISAF Member National Authorities.

4. Reproduction

It is expressly prohibited to reproduce any part of the ISAF National Training Programme Guide, without the prior consent in writing from ISAF. Requests should be made in writing to the ISAF Secretariat, Ariadne House, Town Quay, Southampton, SO14 2QA, Hampshire, Great Britain or via email: <u>training@isaf.com</u>

All Copyright of this document is owned by ISAF, except where other copyrights are acknowledged in the ISAF National Training Programme Guideline document.

5. Liability

Use of the ISAF National Training Programme Guideline document by anyone is at the sole and entire risk of that person and the International Sailing Federation (ISAF) Ltd, its agents, its employees and anyone associated with it are not liable for any injury or damage of whatsoever nature relating to such use however the said may have been caused.